

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7313 of 2017**

=====

SANKET @ SOMA GIRISHBHAI SONI &amp; 4....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1 - 4

MR RAKESH PATEL, LD.APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI****Date : 22/09/2017****ORAL ORDER**

Heard Mr.P.P.Majmudar, learned advocate for the petitioners and perused the allegations levelled against the petitioners and the incident, which allegedly has taken place before 10 days prior to lodgment of the FIR and subsequent to filing of the application by the applicants.

**Rule** returnable on 05/12/2017. Mr.Rakesh Patel, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of Rule on behalf of respondent No.1- The State of Gujarat.

Ad-interim relief, in terms of Para 21(B) till then.

Direct service is permitted for respondent No.2, to be served through the concerned Police Station.

**[A.J.DESAI,J.]**

\*dipti