

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 7313 of 2017

=====
SANKET @ SOMA GIRISHBHAI SONI & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.
=====

Appearance:

MR P P MAJMUDAR(5284) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1
SHIVAM H CHOKSHI(9120) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 07/07/2025

ORAL ORDER

When the matter was taken up for hearing, learned advocate for the respondent No.2 remained absent.

Interim relief granted in terms of Para 21(B) is modified to the extent that the Investigating Officer shall proceed with the investigation; however, the final report shall not be filed before the learned trial Court without apprising this Court and obtaining prior permission.

The interim relief restraining coercive action against the petitioner shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing.

Stand over to 29.8.2025.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

MANISH MISHRA